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Department of MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) 

ODD Semester in Academic year 2023 – 24 

EVENT CALENDAR (Tentative) 

WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by the 
department 

1 08.09.2023 Fri WD 1 

 

 

2 09.09.2023 Sat WD 2  

 10.09.2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

3 11.09.2023 Mon WD 3  

 

Spell 1 

 

4 12.09.2023 Tue WD 4 

5 13.09.2023 Wed WD 5  

6 14.09.2023 Thu WD 6  

7 15.09.2023 Fri WD 7  

8 16.09.2023 Sat WD 8  

 17.09.2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

9 18.09.2023 Mon WD 9  

 

 

Spell 1 

 

 19.09.2023 Tue VINAYAKA CHATURTHI  

 20.09.2023 Wed WD 10  

 21.09.2023 Thu WD 11  

 22.09.2023 Fri WD 12  

 23.09.2023 Sat WD 13  

 24.09.2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 25.09.2023 Mon WD 14 

Spell 1 

 

 26.09.2023 Tue WD 15  

 27.09.2023 Wed WD 16  

 

 

Spell 1 

Essay Writing 

Competition On “Need 

For Man Making 

Education” According 

To UHV Subject For II 

CSE And II AI&DS 

Students  

 28.09.2023 Thu MILAD-UN-NABI 

(HOLIDAY) 
 

 

 29.09.2023 Fri WD 17  

 

Spell 1 

 

 

 30.09.2023 Sat WD 18  

 01.10.2023 Sun WD 19  

 02.10.2023 Mon GANDHI JAYANTHI (HOLIDAY)   

 03.10.2023 Tue WD 20  

 04.10.2023 Wed WD 21  



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by the 
department 

 05.10.2023 Thu WD 22 

 

A Seminar on 

“Integrated 

Management Channels 

to enhancing Leadership 

Qualities” for II year III 

semester Students. 

 06.10.2023 Fri WD 23  

 07.10.2023 Sat WD 24  

 08.10.2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 09.10.2023 Mon WD 25  

 

 

Spell 1 

 
ADD-ON COURSE ON 

“BUSINESS ANALYTICS 

FOR THE DIGITAL ERA 

IN PERSPECTIVE OF 

MANAGEMENT 

CHALLENGES” FOR II 

YEAR III SEMESTER 

STUDENTS 

 10.10.2023 Tue WD 26 

 11.10.2023 Wed WD 27 

 12.10.2023 Thu WD 28 

 13.10.2023 Fri WD 29 

 14.10.2023 Sat WD 30  

 15.10.2023 Sun SUNDAY (HOLIDAY)   

 16.10.2023 Mon WD 31   

 17.10.2023 Tue WD 32   

 18.10.2023 Wed WD 33   

 19.10.2023 Thu WD 34 

 

ONE DAY WORKSHOP 

ON “Entrepreneurship 

Next Leverl” for II year 

III semester MBA 

students 

 20.10.2023 Fri WD 35   

 21.10.2023 Sat WD 36   

 22.10.2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 23.10.2023 Mon  

DUSSEHRA(Holidays) 
 

 

 24.10.2023 Tue 

 25.10.2023  Wed 

 26.10.2023 Thu WD 37  

Spell 1 

 

 27.10.2023 Fri WD 38 POSTER MAKING 

COMPETITION ON 

“HUMAN VALUES 

AND ETHICS” FOR II 

YEAR CSE & AIDS 

STUDENTS 

 28.10.2023 Sat WD 39  

 29.10.2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 30.10.2023 Mon  

I TERM MID EXAMINATIONS 

(04 DAYS) MID-1 

 

 31.10.2023 Tue 

 01-11-2023 Wed 

 02-11-2023 Thu 

 03-11-2023 Fri WD 40  

Spell 2 

 

 04-11-2023 Sat Holiday (Second Saturday)  

 05-11-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by the 
department 

 06-11-2023 Mon WD 41 

 

 

 

 

Spell 2 

 

 

 

  

 07-11-2023 Tue WD 42  

 08-11-2023 Wed WD 43 ROLE PLAY ON 

“HUMAN VALUES 

AND ETHICS” FOR II 

CSE AND AI&DS 

STUDENTS 

 09-11-2023 Thu WD 44  

 10-11-2023 Fri WD 45  

 11-11-2023 Sat NARAKA CHATURDASI 

(Holiday) 

  

 12-11-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 13-11-2023 Mon WD 46 

Spell 2 

 

 14-11-2023 Tue WD 47  

 15-11-2023 Wed WD 48 One day workshop on 

“Entrepreneurship 

Opportunity in India” 
Visishta for II year III 

semester MBA students. 

 16-11-2023 Thu WD 49  

 17-11-2023 Fri WD 50  

 18-11-2023 Sat WD 51  

 19-11-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 20-11-2023 Mon WD 52 

Spell 2 

Add on Course on 

“Personality 

Development with 

perspective of Global 

Leadership” for I year I 

semester MBA students 

 21-11-2023 Tue WD 53 

 22-11-2023 Wed WD 54 

 23-11-2023 Thu WD 55 

 24-11-2023 Fri WD 56 

 25-11-2023 Sat WD 57  

 26-11-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 27-11-2023 Mon GURUNANAK JAYANTHI 

Spell 2 

 

 28-11-2023 Tue WD 58  

 29-11-2023 Wed WD 59  

 30-11-2023 Thu WD 60 One day workshop on 

“Impact of 

Communication and it’s 

significance of Global 

Market for Young 

Managers” for I year I 

semester MBA students 

 01-12-2023 Fri WD 61  

 02-12-2023 Sat Holiday (Second Saturday)   

 03-12-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 04-12-2023 Mon WD 62 

Spell 2 

 

 05-12-2023 Tue WD 63 YODHA-2K23 

For II year III semester 

Students 

 06-12-2023 Wed WD 64  



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by the 
department 

 07-12-2023 Thu WD 65  

 08-12-2023 Fri WD 66  

 09-12-2023 Sat WD 67  

 10-12-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 11-12-2023 Mon WD 68 

Spell 2 

“Brand Quiz” 

Competition for II year III 

semester MBA students. 

 12-12-2023 Tue WD 69  

 13-12-2023 Wed WD 70  

 14-12-2023 Thu   

 15-12-2023 Fri WD 71 One day workshop on 

“Mock Assembly towards 

present conditions of 

Political and Business 

Affairs Andhrapradesh” 

in perspective of Business 

Challenges. For both II 

year and I year MBA 

students 

 16-12-2023 Sat WD 72  

 17-12-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 18-12-2023 Mon WD 73   

 19-12-2023 Tue WD 74  “Business Quiz” 

Competition for I year I 

semester MBA students 

 20-12-2023 Wed WD 75  ” 

 21-12-2023 Thu    

 22-12-2023 Fri    

 23-12-2023 Sat   Guest Lecture on 
“Managing Change 
in the Organization: 

Strategies for 
successful 

organizational 
change 

 24-12-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 25-12-2023 Mon CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

(MONDAY) 

  

 26-12-2023 Tue    

 27-12-2023 Wed    

 28-12-2023 Thu  I MBA Expert Lecture on 

“Strategies for 
effective business 
communication” 

 29-12-2023 Fri    

 30-12-2023 Sat    

 31-12-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 01-01-2023 Mon NEW YEAR HOLIDAY 

(MONDAY) 

  

 02-01-2024 Tue    



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by the 
department 

 03-01-2024 Wed    

 04-01-2024 Thu    

 05-01-2024 Fri    

 06-01-2024 Sat    

 07-01-2023 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 08-01-2024 Mon    

 09-01-2024 Tue    

 10-01-2024 Wed    

 11-01-2024 Thu    

 12-01-2024 Fri    

 13-01-2024 Sat    

 14-01-2024 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 15-01-2024 Mon  

SANKRANTHI HOLIDAYS 
 16-01-2024 Tue 

 17-01-2024 Wed    

 18-01-2024 Thu    

 19-01-2024 Fri    

 20-01-2024 Sat    

 21-01-2024 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 22-01-2024 Mon    

 23-01-2024 Tue    

 24-01-2024 Wed    

 25-01-2024 Thu    

 26-01-2024 Fri    

 27-01-2024 Sat    

   

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event details: 

S. 
No. 

Details Tentative 
schedule 

Minimum 
duration 

Topic Target 
Group 

Remarks 

1.  ESSAY 

WRITING 

COMPETITION 

27.09.2023 1 DAY Essay Writing 

Competition On 

“Need For Man 

Making Education” 
According To UHV 

Subject For II CSE 

And II AI&DS 

Students 

 

II 

B.TECH 

Beyond the 

Syllabus 

2 SEMINAR 05.10.2023 1 DAY Seminar on 

“Integrated 

Management 

Channels to 

enhancing 

Leadership 

Qualities” 

II MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

3 ADD-ON 

COURSE 

09-10-2023 

TO 

13-10-2023 

5 DAYS ADD-ON COURSE ON 

“BUSINESS 

ANALYTICS FOR 

THE DIGITAL ERA 

IN PERSPECTIVE OF 

MANAGEMENT 

CHALLENGES” FOR 

II YEAR III SEMESTER 

STUDENTS 

II MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

4 WORKSHOP 19.10.2023 1 DAY ONE DAY 

WORKSHOP ON 

“Entrepreneurship 

Next Leverl” for II 

year III semester MBA 

students 

II MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

5 POSTER 

MAKING 

COMPETITION 

27-10-2023 1 DAY POSTER MAKING 

COMPETITION ON 

“HUMAN VALUES 

AND ETHICS” FOR 

II YEAR CSE & 

AIDS STUDENTS 

  

II 

B.TECH 

Beyond the 

Syllabus 

6 ROLE PLAY 08-11-2023 1 DAY ROLE PLAY ON 

“HUMAN VALUES 

AND ETHICS” FOR 

II CSE AND AI&DS 

STUDENTS 

 

II 

B.TECH 

Beyond the 

Syllabus 

7 WORKSHOP 15-11-2023 1 DAY One day workshop on 

“Entrepreneurship 

Opportunity in 

India” Visishta for II 

year III semester MBA 

students 

II MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

8 ADD-ON 

COURSE 

20-11-2023 

TO 24-11-2023 

5 DAYS Add on Course on 

“Personality 

Development with 

perspective of Global 

Leadership” for I 

year I semester MBA 

students 

I MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

9 WORKSHOP 30-11-2023 1 DAY One day workshop on 

“Impact of 

Communication and 

it’s significance of 

Global Market for 

Young Managers”  

I MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

10 INDIVIDUAL 

COMPETITION 

05-12-2023 1 DAY YODHA-2K23 

For II year III 

semester Students 

II MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

11 QUIZ 

COMPETITION 

11-12-2023 1 DAY “Brand Quiz” 

Competition for II 

year III semester MBA 

students. 

II MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 



12 BUSINESS QUIZ 19-12-2023 1 DAY “Business Quiz” 
Competition for I year 

I semester MBA 

students 

I MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

13 GUEST 

LECTURE 

23-12-2023 1 DAY Guest Lecture on 
“Managing 
Change in the 
Organization: 
Strategies for 
successful 
organizational 
change 

I MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

14 EXPERT 

LECTURE 

28-12-2023 1 DAY Expert Lecture on 

“Strategies for 
effective 
business 
communication” 

I MBA Beyond the 

Syllabus 

  

 

 

 

HOD, MBA 


